© Copyright Compliance Engineering Pty Ltd
Unit 1, 70 Rushdale Street
Knoxfield VIC 3180 Australia
Telephone:  + 61 3 9763 3079
Facsimile:    + 61 3 9763 9706
Email: info@compeng.com.au
Compliance Engineering Pty Ltd supply industry with a
complete range of EMC related services including: EMC
Compliance Testing, EMC Filters, EMC Test Equipment,
RF Shielded Enclosures, Antenna Calibration, EMR
Surveys & Interference Investigations
Outline Drawings and Dimension (mm)
Technical Data
Rated Voltage: 250VDC
Impedance: 300 / 600Ω
Test Voltage (1 min): 600DC  (line to ground)
Climatic Conditions:  25/070/21
Model
Rated
Current
(A)
Impedance
Ω / L-L
Passband
Insertion Loss
(dB)
Voltage
(DCV)
XL-56KB-100 1 100 56kB 100dB, 1M-40GHz 200
XL-56KB-600 1 600 56kB 100dB, 1M-40GHz 200
XL-20KB-5000 0.006 5000 20kB 100dB, 300k-40GHz 30
XL-4-8 2 8 4kB 100dB, 14k-40GHz 30
XL-3 0.3 600 0 - 3.4 kHz 100dB, 14k-40GHz 250
XL-8 0.3 600 0 - 7 kHz 100dB, 25k-40GHz 250
XL-384 0.3 600 0 - 384 kHz 100dB, 1M-40GHz 250
XL-4-16 2 16 4kB 100dB, 14k-40GHz 30
XL-4-100 1 100 4kB 100dB, 14k-40GHz 125
XL-4-140 0.5 140 4kB 100dB, 14k-40GHz 125
XL-4-200 0.5 200 4kB 100dB, 14k-40GHz 125
XL-4-300 1 300 4kB 100dB, 14k-40GHz 125
XL-4-5000 0.025 5000 4kB 100dB, 14k-40GHz 125
XL-1-100 1 100 1kB 100dB, 14k-40GHz 250
XL-1-40 3 40 1kB 100dB, 14k-40GHz 250
XL-1-20 5 20 1kB 100dB, 14k-40GHz 250
XL Series EMC Filters
Compliance Engineering’s XL series EMC
filters are ideal for telephone, data
communication, control and fire alarm
services in RF shielded enclosure
applications.